

John Lewis Stock Number	54622714
Name	The Sunningdale
Contents	Claire's Handmade Apricot & Apple Chutney 200g Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 750ml Santa Lucia Sauvignon Blanc 75cl Reids Butterscotch Shortbread 150g nibnibs Cumin Big Minis 100g Cambrook Brilliantly Giant Chilli Corn 32g Manomasa Serrano Chilli and Yucatan Honey Tortillas 160g Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Fruit & Nuts 100g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Apricot & Apple Chutney 200g
Ingredients	Onions, apples 20%, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), sugar, apricots dried 10% (in rice flour) (SULPHITES), raisins (in sunflower oil), demerara sugar, spices, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid. May contain apricot stones. This product contains malt vinegar which can be a source of GLUTEN. Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of GLUTEN left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product 'GLUTEN free'.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	581 / 137
Fat	0.3
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	31.3
Of which sugars	30.0
Fibre	2.0
Protein	1.3
Salt	0.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 750ml
Ingredients	Water, white grape juice from concentrate (4.8%), sugar, chicory extract, elderflower extract, natural flavourings, citric acid , sucralose.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Azizi Drinks Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre, River Road, Barking, Essex, UK, IG11 0DR
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	95 / 23
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	4.9
Of which sugars	3.3
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Santa Lucia Sauvignon Blanc vintage 2019 75cl
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	none on pack
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 67290
Instructions for use	none on pack
Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Reids Butterscotch Shortbread 150g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (MILK , salt), Sugar, Butterscotch pieces (5%) (sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fat (shea kernel, palm oil, emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, SOYA lecithin), unsalted butter (MILK), water, skimmed & condensed MILK , salt, sugar icing, natural flavouring), Cornflour.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd., Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2257 / 540
Fat	29.3
Of which saturated	18.2
Carbohydrate	63.9
Of which sugars	23.4
Fibre	
Protein	4.6
Salt	0.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	nibnibs Cumin Big Minis 100g
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin,Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Salt, Cumin Seeds (1%), Ground Cumin (1%), Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Manufactured in the UK
Storage Instructions	Maximum temperature 25c, Minimum temperature 5c. Store away from light. For applications outside these parameters, please enquire.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd, Shawfield Road, Carlton Industrial Estate, Barnsley, South Yorkshire, England, United Kingdom, S71 3HS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1772 / 420
Fat	11
Of which saturated	1.7
Carbohydrate	73.1
Of which sugars	2.5
Fibre	2.8
Protein	10
Salt	1.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cambrook Giant Chilli Corn 32g
Ingredients	83% Corn, Sunflower Oil, Salt, 2% Chilli Seasoning (maltodextrin, herbs, spices, dried tomato powder, salt), Paprika oil

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1837 / 437
Fat	12.8
Of which saturated	1.9
Carbohydrate	71.8
Of which sugars	0.7
Fibre	7.6
Protein	4.8
Salt	2.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Manomasa Serrano Chilli and Yucatan Honey Tortillas 160g
Ingredients	Whole White Corn Flour, Sunflower Oil, Whole Green Lentils, Sugar, Rice Flour, Salt, Green Chillies, Cilantro Herb (Coriander), Dried Onion, Yeast Extract, Dried Garlic, Yucatan Honey Powder, Serrano Chilli Powder, Dried Tomato, Cayenne Chilli, Cumin, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Ginger, Dried Lemon Juice, Paprika Extract, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, Star Anise

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	It's All Good Ltd, 273 Dukesway, Team Valley Trading Estate, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear, United Kingdom, NE11 0PZ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2062 / 493
Fat	24.6
Of which saturated	2.4
Carbohydrate	57.9
Of which sugars	3.2
Fibre	6
Protein	7
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle, Cranberries, Raisins, Hazelnuts & Chopped Nuts - RIBBON, NO TAG 100g
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids 20%. White chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Decoration: Sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) , Raisin, Cranberries. SULPHUR DIOXIDE (SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2336 / 558
Fat	36.7
Of which saturated	21
Carbohydrate	49.5
Of which sugars	48.3
Fibre	
Protein	7.6
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No